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RESOLUTION #1154-12-02-2025

2026 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors annually set the holiday schedule for the

upcoming calendar year; and

WHEREAS, each year is adjusted according to how authorized holidays fall during the year,

with said adjustments made to floating holidays;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following holiday schedule be officially

adopted for Calendar Year 2026 as follows:

HOLIDAY

New Year's Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Labor Day

Veteran’s Day
Thanksgiving Day
Day after Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve Day
Christmas Day

New Year's Eve Day
3 Floating Holidays

DATE OF OBSERVANCE

Thursday, January 1, 2026
Monday, May 25, 2026

Friday, July 3, 2026

Monday, September 7, 2026
Wednesday, November 11, 2026
Thursday, November 26, 2026
Friday, November 27, 2026
Thursday, December 24, 2026
Friday, December 25, 2026
Thursday, December 31, 2026
at Employee’s Choice
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Passed and approved this 2™ day of December 2025.
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Don Schwenker, Chair Board of Supervisors

Nin Flagel, Member
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Mike Steines, Member
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Alisa Smith, Auditor



